

BID#F-92-2025 Opening Date: 7/8/25

FIELD HABITAT MANAGEMENT AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY PARKS

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

Number of Bids Received

Vendor Name and Address

5

1. Aspen Tree Expert Co. Inc., 671 Wright Debow Road, Jackson, NJ 08527
2. Brookrest Management, LLC, 33 Ridge Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722
3. Burke Environmental, 2353 Highway 34, Wall, NJ 08736
4. Level Up Excavation, LLC, 230 Cedarville Rd, East Windsor, NJ 08520
5. North Creek, LLC, 117B Harrison Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068

Item Select Report

RFQ# F-92-2025

| NUM | DESCRIPTION | PRICE | QUANTITY/UNIT | TOTAL | VENDOR | |
|-----|----------------------------|------------|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 5 | SITE PREPARATION | \$0.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. | |
| 5 | SITE PREPARATION | \$175.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$4,322.50 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC | |
| 5 | SITE PREPARATION | \$300.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$7,410.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC | |
| 5 | SITE PREPARATION | \$366.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$9,040.20 | NORTH CREEK, LLC | |
| 6 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. | |
| 6 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC | |
| 6 | DRILL SEEDING | \$170.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$4,199.00 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC | |
| 6 | DRILL SEEDING | \$350.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$8,645.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC | |
| 6 | DRILL SEEDING | \$376.00 | 24.7 ACRE(S) | \$9,287.20 | NORTH CREEK, LLC | |
| 7 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | PROPOSAL 3 | \$0.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC |
| 7 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$200.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$6,000.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC | |
| 7 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$250.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$7,500.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. | |
| 7 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$312.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$9,360.00 | NORTH CREEK, LLC | |
| 7 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$315.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$9,450.00 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC | |
| 8 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC | |
| 8 | DRILL SEEDING | \$174.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$5,220.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. | |
| 8 | DRILL SEEDING | \$211.67 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$6,350.10 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC | |
| 8 | DRILL SEEDING | \$300.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$9,000.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC | |
| 8 | DRILL SEEDING | \$366.00 | 30 ACRE(S) | \$10,980.00 | NORTH CREEK, LLC | |
| 9 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | PROPOSAL 4 | \$0.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC |

Item Select Report

RFQ# F-92-2025

| NUM | DESCRIPTION | PRICE | QUANTITY/UNIT | TOTAL | VENDOR |
|-----|---------------------------------------|----------|---------------|-------------|---------------------------------|
| 9 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$237.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$8,058.00 | NORTH CREEK, LLC |
| 9 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$250.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$8,500.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. |
| 9 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$350.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$11,900.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC |
| 9 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$375.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$12,750.00 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC |
| 10 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC |
| 10 | DRILL SEEDING | \$176.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$5,984.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. |
| 10 | DRILL SEEDING | \$267.94 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$9,109.96 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC |
| 10 | DRILL SEEDING | \$284.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$9,656.00 | NORTH CREEK, LLC |
| 10 | DRILL SEEDING | \$300.00 | 34 ACRE(S) | \$10,200.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC |
| 11 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION PROPOSAL 5 | \$200.00 | 27 ACRE(S) | \$5,400.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC |
| 11 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$219.00 | 27 ACRE(S) | \$5,913.00 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC |
| 11 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$250.00 | 27 ACRE(S) | \$6,750.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. |
| 11 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$312.00 | 27 ACRE(S) | \$8,424.00 | NORTH CREEK, LLC |
| 11 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$425.00 | 27 ACRE(S) | \$11,475.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC. |
| 12 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION PROPOSAL 6 | \$0.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC |
| 12 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$0.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC |
| 12 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$0.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC |
| 12 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$250.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$1,875.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. |
| 12 | BULK HERBICIDE APPLICATION | \$823.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$6,172.50 | NORTH CREEK, LLC |
| 13 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | BROOKREST MANAGEMENT LLC |
| 13 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | ASPEN TREE EXPERT COMPANY, INC |

Item Select Report

RFQ# F-92-2025

| NUM | DESCRIPTION | PRICE | QUANTITY/UNIT | TOTAL | VENDOR |
|-----|---------------|----------|---------------|------------|---------------------------|
| 13 | DRILL SEEDING | \$0.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$0.00 | LEVEL UP EXCAVATION, LLC |
| 13 | DRILL SEEDING | \$200.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$1,500.00 | BURKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. |
| 13 | DRILL SEEDING | \$823.00 | 7.5 ACRE(S) | \$6,172.50 | NORTH CREEK, LLC |